OF PUBLICATION

June 28, 2024

City of Mississauga

3575 Kane Cres, Mississauga, ON

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Fan

Coil Units and Riser Piping Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: June 13, 2024

Date certi cate signed: June 14, 2024

Name of owner: Kane Group Of Companies

Address for service: 8501 Mssissauga Rd., ON

Name of contractor: Certi ed Clean Air Services

Address for service: 5-5004 Timberlea Blvd., Mississauga, ON, L4W 5C5

Name of payment certi er: Rimkus

Address: 1700 Langsta Rd., Vaughan, ON

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: 3575

Kane Cres., Mississauga, ON

Publication date: June 28, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-83211</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-83211</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice